Effective for the six months ended March 31, 2006, the Company determined that a measurement error occurred
related to the accounting for its self-insurance reserves, which warranted revision to the previously reported results for
the three months ended December 31, 2005.

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

   While analyzing the self-insurance reserves during the financial close for the month of May 2006, management
identified a measurement error that related to the quarters ended December 31, 2005 and March 31, 2006. The error
was derived from an unintentional misapplication of information provided by the Company�s insurance carriers
whereby the Company underestimated the outstanding amount of unbilled payables to those insurance carriers. The
error resulted in an understatement of self-insurance reserves and cost of revenues. The tables below show the total
effects of all revisions to reported results for the three months ended December 31, 2005.

13

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended December 31, 2005 (Unaudited)
As

Reported
Insurance
Adjustments

As
Restated

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 259,054 $ � $ 259,054
Cost of services 222,187 378 222,565

Gross profit 36,867 (378) 36,489
Selling, general and administrative expenses 32,932 � 32,932

Income (loss) from operations 3,935 (378) 3,557
Interest and other expense, net 5,829 � 5,829

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (1,894) (378) (2,272)
Provision for income taxes 211 � 211

Net loss from continuing operations (2,105) (378) (2,483)

Discontinued operations:
Income from discontinued operations 506 � 506
Provision for income taxes 199 � 199

Net income from discontinued operations 307 � 307

Net loss $ (1,798) $ (378) $ (2,176)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.05) $ (0.01) $ (0.06)
Discontinued operations $ 0.01 $ 0.00 $ 0.01

Total $ (0.04) $ (0.01) $ (0.05)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.05) $ (0.01) $ (0.06)
Discontinued operations $ 0.01 $ 0.00 $ 0.01

Total $ (0.04) $ (0.01) $ (0.05)

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 22

14

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

As of December 31, 2005 (Unaudited)
Insurance

Consolidated Balance Sheet
As

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 24,879 $ � $ 24,879
Restricted cash 19,090 � 19,090
Accounts receivable (net) 219,135 � 219,135
Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted
contracts 23,482 � 23,482
Inventories 23,300 � 23,300
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 26,403 � 26,403
Assets held for sale � discontinued operations 262 � 262
Property and equipment, net 23,708 � 23,708
Goodwill 24,343 � 24,343
Other non-current assets, net 15,601 � 15,601

Total assets $ 400,203 $ � $ 400,203

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 26 $ � $ 26
Accounts payable and accrued expenses. 114,084 378 114,462
Billings in excess of cost and estimated earnings on uncompleted
contracts 32,053 � 32,053
Liabilities held for sale � discontinued operations 51 � 51
Senior convertible notes, net 50,711 � 50,711
Senior subordinated notes, net 173,115 � 173,115
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 139 � 139
Other non-current liabilities 15,522 � 15,522

Total liabilities 385,701 378 386,079

Stockholders� equity 14,502 (378) 14,124

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 400,203 $ � $ 400,203

15

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

3. BUSINESS DIVESTITURES
 Discontinued Operations
   During October 2004, the Company announced plans to begin a strategic alignment including the planned
divestiture of certain commercial segments, underperforming subsidiaries and those that rely heavily on surety
bonding for obtaining a majority of their projects. This plan included management actively seeking potential buyers of
the selected companies among other activities necessary to complete the sales. Management expected to be able to sell